MINUTE ITEM

10. AMENDMENT OF AUTHORIZATION TO ISSUE RECREATIONAL MINOR-STRUCTURE PERMIT P.R.C. 3738.1, SUBMERGED LAND, LAKE TAHOE, EL DORADO COUNTY; JOAN L. ROCHELLE - W.O. 6389.

After consideration of Calendar Item 5 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AMENDS ITS ACTION OF MARCH 23, 1967 (MINUTE ITEM 11, p. 243), WHICH AUTHORIZED THE ISSUANCE OF A 5-YEAR RECREATIONAL MINOR-STRUCTURE PERMIT, BY SUBSTITUTING JOAN L. ROCHELLE AS PERMITTEE.

Attachment
Calendar Item 5 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

5.

AMENDMENT OF AUTHORIZATION TO ISSUE A RECREATIONAL MINOR-STRUCTURE PERMIT

APPLICANT:

Joan L. Rochelle

LOCATION:

An 0.014-acre parcel of submerged land in Lake Tahoe near

Jameson Beach Tract, El Dorado County

PRESENT USE:

The maintenance of a recreational pier

TERMS AS PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED:

Initial period: 5 years, from January 5, 1966

CONSIDERATION: \$25 total for term

BASIS FOR CONSIDERATION:

\$25 total fee for 1-5 years

PREREQUISITE ITEMS:

Applicant is owner of upland

STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:

a. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Th. 1, Secs. 6501-6509 b. Administrative Code: Title 2, Div. 3, Secs. 2000-2011

Minute Item 18 of November 18, 1959 Commission policy: C.

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

The Commission previously authorized issuance of the permit to Josephine L. Rochelle, deceased. The upland is now owned by the applicant, Joan L. Rochelle.

FXHIBIT:

A. Location map

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AMEND ITS ACTION OF MARCH 23, 1967 (MINUTE ITEM 11, p. 243), WHICH AUTHORIZED THE ISSUANCE OF A 5-YEAR RECREATIONAL MINOR-STRUCTURE PERMIT, BY SUBSTITUTING JOAN L. ROCHELLE AS PERMITTEE.